
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

What will we do? 

The 2022  floods. 



 
 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

     

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will look at some homes. 

We may look at your home. 

We have 3 ways to help. 

We choose the way to help you. 
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    1. We buy your home 

 

 

   2. We lift your home 

 

 

 

 

      

 

3. We pay to fix some things. 
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1. We buy your home 

The flood was in your home. 

Your home is very bad now. 

You may still live in your home. 

But 

It may not be safe. 
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We may buy your home. 

You use the money to buy a home. 

This is your new home. 

We call this  Home  Buy  Back.  

5 



 
 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

2. We lift your home 

Your home was near the flood. 

More floods may come. 

We may lift your home high. 
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Your home is up high now. 

It will need a very very very high flood to get 

in your home. 

We say you are better prepared for floods. 

We call this Home Raising. 

But 

You still have problems. 

Lots of your home was broken. 

You may get more help. 
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3. We pay to fix some things 

Lots of things are broken. Like 

• the floor 

• walls 

• cupboards. 
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There are things you can not see. 

They may be broken. Like 

• light switches 

• lights 

• the wires for your lights. 

It may be pipes to your 

• toilet 

• kitchen 

• bath. 
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We look at your home. 

We may help you. We may pay for things like 

• cupboards 

• floors 

• walls. 
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We may pay to fix rooms like 

• your kitchen 

  

  

• bathroom 

• laundry. 

      

    

    

e may pay to fix rooms like 

 your bedroom 

 your living room. 

W
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         It is not for the things in it. Like your bed. 
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      More things we do not pay for are 

    • tables and chairs 

 

 

 

      • sofas. You may call this a couch. 

 

 

 

      

  

  

More things we do not pay for are 

• fridge 

• microwave 

 

 

 

 

   

  

• washing machine 

• dryer. 
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You can live there. 

We call this Home Retro Fit. 
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You want to know more 

Read We buy your home. The rules. 

Read Rules to lift your home 

Read Rules to fix your home 
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Read 

You pay some money. 

We pay some more money 

Read Things you must pay for 

Read You have home cover 
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Read You want a new plan. 

Call 1800 844 085. 

Email resilienthomesprogram@nrrc.nsw.gov.au 
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